General Description
The MXD1810–MXD1813/MXD1815–MXD1818 family of
microprocessor (µP) reset circuits monitor power sup-
plies in µP and digital systems. These devices provide
excellent circuit reliability and low cost by eliminating
external components and adjustments when used with
+2.5V/+3.0V/+3.3V (MXD1815–MXD1818), and +5V
(MXD1810–MXD1813) systems.

2
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-2243; Rev 0; 10/01
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART† TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MXD1810UR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SOT23-3
MXD1810XR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SC70-3
†The MXD1810–MXD1813/MXD1815–MXD1818 are available
with factory-set VCC reset thresholds from +2.18V to +3.06V
(MXD1815–MXD1818) and +4.12V to +4.62V (MXD1810–
MXD1813). Choose the desired reset-threshold suffix from the
Reset Threshold Table and insert it in place of the “_ _” follow-
ing “R” in the part number. All devices are available in tape-
and-reel only in 2500 unit increments. Other threshold voltages
may be available. Contact factory for availability.
*Patent pending
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
M
X
D
1
8
1
0
–M
X
D
1
8
1
3
/M
X
D
1
8
1
5
–M
X
D
1
8
1
8
Low-Power µP Reset Circuits in 3-Pin
SC70/SOT23
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = full range, TA = -40°C to +105°C, unless otherwise specified. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC to GND...........................................................-0.3V to +6.0V
Push-Pull RESET (MXD1810/MXD1815),
RESET (MXD1812/MXD1817) to GND.....-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Open-Drain RESET (MXD1811/MXD1816)
to GND................................................................-0.3V to +6.0V
Open-Drain RESET (MXD1813/MXD1818)
to GND ....................................................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Input Current (VCC, RESET) ................................................20mA
Output Current (RESET, RESET).........................................20mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)

 MXD1817  —  ✔  —  —  ✔  —
 MXD1818  —  ✔  —  —  —  ✔
Ordering Information (continued)
PART† TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MXD1811UR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SOT23-3
MXD1811XR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SC70-3
MXD1812UR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SOT23-3
MXD1812XR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SC70-3
MXD1813UR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SOT23-3
MXD1813XR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SC70-3
MXD1815UR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SOT23-3
MXD1815XR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SC70-3
MXD1816UR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SOT23-3
MXD1816XR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SC70-3
MXD1817UR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SOT23-3
MXD1817XR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SC70-3
MXD1818UR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SOT23-3
MXD1818XR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SC70-3
Reset Threshold Table
PART
SUFFIX
(_ _)
TYP. RESET
THRESHOLD (V) *
MXD1810–MXD1813 46 4.62
MXD1810–MXD1813 44 4.37
MXD1810–MXD1813 41 4.12
MXD1815–MXD1818 31 3.06
MXD1815–MXD1818 29 2.88
MXD1815–MXD1818 26 2.55
MXD1815–MXD1818 23 2.31
MXD1815–MXD1818 22 2.18
*Factory-trimmed reset thresholds are nominally ±1.5% at
room temperature.
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 709
PROCESS TECHNOLOGY: BiCMOS
†The MXD1810–MXD1813/MXD1815–MXD1818 are available
with factory-set VCC reset thresholds from +2.18V to +3.06V
(MXD1815–MXD1818) and +4.12V to +4.62V (MXD1810–
MXD1813). Choose the desired reset-threshold suffix from the
Reset Threshold Table and insert it in place of the “_ _” follow-